

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Net Sales to Net Sales Excluding the Impact of Foreign Currency
(dollars in thousands--unaudited)

	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
	December 31, 2007		December 31, 2007	
	International Net Sales	Total Net Sales	International Net Sales	Total Net Sales
Net sales, as reported	\$ 40,158	\$ 103,156	\$ 151,102	\$ 386,850
Currency impact as compared to prior period	(2,620)	(2,620)	(6,118)	(6,118)
Net sales, excluding the impact of foreign currency	\$ 37,538	\$ 100,536	\$ 144,984	\$ 380,732

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Results of Operations
(in thousands, except per share data--unaudited)

	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
	December 31, 2007	December 31, 2006	December 31, 2007	December 31, 2006
	Operating Income			
Operating income, as reported	\$ 1,973	\$ 5,935	\$ 1,454	\$ 19,431
<i>Reconciling items impacting Gross Profit:</i>				
Cost of sales – restructuring	2,139	-	2,139	-
Inventory step-up amortization	109	-	418	-
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	483	367	2,046	854
Total	2,731	367	4,603	854
<i>Reconciling items impacting Selling, General and Administrative expenses:</i>				
Arbitration judgment	3,269	-	3,269	-
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	3,231	2,758	12,061	10,766
Total	6,500	2,758	15,330	10,766
<i>Reconciling items impacting Research and Development expenses:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	409	593	2,425	2,220
<i>Other Reconciling Items:</i>				
Restructuring charges	2,229	-	16,734	-
Operating income, as adjusted	\$ 13,842	\$ 9,653	\$ 40,546	\$ 33,271
Operating income, as adjusted, as a percentage of net sales	13.4%	11.2%	10.5%	9.8%

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of As Reported Results to Non-GAAP Financial Measures
(continued)

	<u>Three Months Ended</u>		<u>Year Ended</u>	
	<u>December 31, 2007</u>	<u>December 31, 2006</u>	<u>December 31, 2007</u>	<u>December 31, 2006</u>
Net Income				
Net income, as reported	\$ 1,384	\$ 5,747	\$ 961	\$ 14,411
<i>Pre-tax impact of reconciling items:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	4,123	3,718	16,532	13,840
Restructuring charges	4,368	-	18,873	-
Arbitration judgment	3,934	-	3,934	-
Inventory step-up amortization	109	-	418	-
Gain on sale of investment	-	-	-	(1,499)
Total	<u>12,534</u>	<u>3,718</u>	<u>39,757</u>	<u>12,341</u>
<i>Tax effect of reconciling items:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	(670)	(808)	(3,665)	(2,957)
Restructuring charges	(1,531)	-	(6,416)	-
Arbitration judgment	(1,550)	-	(1,550)	-
Inventory step-up amortization	(44)	-	(165)	-
Resolution of foreign tax matters	-	(1,148)	-	(1,148)
Gain on sale of investment	-	-	-	95
Total	<u>(3,795)</u>	<u>(1,956)</u>	<u>(11,796)</u>	<u>(4,010)</u>
Net income, as adjusted	<u>\$ 10,123</u>	<u>\$ 7,509</u>	<u>\$ 28,922</u>	<u>\$ 22,742</u>
Net Income per Diluted Share				
Net income, as reported, per diluted share	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.41
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	0.09	0.08	0.35	0.30
Restructuring charges	0.08	-	0.34	-
Arbitration judgment	0.06	-	0.07	-
Inventory step-up amortization	0.00	-	0.00	-
Resolution of foreign tax matters	-	(0.03)	-	(0.03)
Gain on sale of investment	-	-	-	(0.04)
Net income, as adjusted, per diluted share	<u>\$ 0.27</u>	<u>\$ 0.21</u>	<u>\$ 0.79</u>	<u>\$ 0.64</u>

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Effective Tax Rate, As Reported, to Effective Tax Rate, As Adjusted
(unaudited)

	<u>Three Months Ended</u>		<u>Year Ended</u>	
	<u>December 31, 2007</u>	<u>December 31, 2006</u>	<u>December 31, 2007</u>	<u>December 31, 2006</u>
Effective tax rate, as reported	9.6%	4.8%	58.8%	35.1%
Non-cash, stock-based expense	(4.9%)	(0.8%)	(5.9%)	(8.6%)
Restructuring charges	18.8%	-	(22.1%)	-
Arbitration judgment	4.4%	-	0.4%	-
Inventory step-up amortization	0.1%	-	0.1%	-
Resolution of foreign tax matters	-	19.0%	-	5.2%
Gain on sale of investment	-	-	-	2.5%
Effective tax rate, as adjusted	<u>28.0%</u>	<u>23.0%</u>	<u>31.3%</u>	<u>34.2%</u>